
18 Holer Committee Members 2024 
 

CHAIRMAN  Jeanne Deming 203 858-4508 Cell deming.jeanne@gmail.com 
 
TREASURER  Junko Donovan 203 247-9058 Cell jgdonovan@optonline.net 
 
SECRETARY  Chris McRedmond 203 856-2330 Cell mcredmo@optonline.net 
 
TOURNAMENTS Vyvyan Burns  203 554-8496 Cell vyv.burns@gmail.com 

Jan Truebner  203 722-4868 Cell jtruebner@aol.com 
 
 
MEMBER/GUEST Deb Morea  631 275-8351 Cell  debmorea@gmail.com 
      
   Kathy Gunderman 516 680-4991 Cell kgunder@optonline.net  
   
 
HOSPITALITY  Lee Politi  203 496-2546 Cell leehunter@yahoo.com 
   Susan Sergo  203 253-3398 Cell susansergo916@gmail.com 
 
 
BOG REP  Ann Clay  203 972-6746  stultzclay@aol.com 
      203 246-7810 Cell 
 
 
PUBLICITY  Helen Skipper  203 984-0252 Cell skippers@optonline.net 
    
 
TROPHY  Rosemary Quinn 203 762-8587  rosemary.quinn@hotmail.com 

      203 451-2095 Cell 
 
MEMBERSHIP/ Nancy Brewer  203 554-2805 Cell ncbrewer@me.com 
9 HOLE LIASON 
 
 
POSITIONS REQUIRING VOTE PER 18 HOLER BYLAWS:  CHAIR, TREASURER, AND SECRETARY 
 
NOMINATING  Lynne Scerbo  914 565-1392  lynnescerbo@gmail.com  
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